

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Nardulli Construction Company		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,450	\$9.00	\$13,050.00	\$6.30	\$9,135.00	\$11.00	\$15,950.00	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$4.50	\$6,525.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	10,000	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.20	\$12,000.00	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$1.05	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	Sq Yd	7,850	\$5.50	\$43,175.00	\$3.90	\$30,615.00	\$3.95	\$31,007.50	\$4.25	\$33,362.50	\$3.75	\$29,437.50
4	Inlet Filters	Each	34	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$136.50	\$4,641.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00
5	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	20	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$504.00	\$10,080.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$785.00	\$15,700.00	\$825.00	\$16,500.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,711.50	\$8,557.50	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Closed Lid	Each	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$462.00	\$4,620.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Open Lid	Each	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$435.75	\$6,972.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00
9	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	10	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,439.00	\$54,390.00	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,985.00	\$69,850.00	\$7,275.00	\$72,750.00
10	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	16	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,304.75	\$36,876.00	\$2,375.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00
11	Storm Sewers, Ductile Iron, Type 1 8"	Foot	450	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$122.85	\$55,282.50	\$125.00	\$56,250.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$151.00	\$67,950.00
12	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	Each	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$551.25	\$5,512.50	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$915.00	\$9,150.00
13	Structure to be Removed	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$357.00	\$714.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
14	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	1,450	\$47.50	\$68,875.00	\$33.60	\$48,720.00	\$38.00	\$55,100.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00	\$43.75	\$63,437.50
15	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	Sq Ft	10,000	\$11.00	\$110,000.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00	\$10.25	\$102,500.00	\$9.50	\$95,000.00	\$9.50	\$95,000.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7 Inch	Sq Yd	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$84.00	\$21,000.00	\$97.00	\$24,250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8 Inch	Sq Yd	15	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$94.50	\$1,417.50	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
18	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$31.50	\$7,875.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
19	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	7,850	\$2.00	\$15,700.00	\$1.00	\$7,850.00	\$1.00	\$7,850.00	\$1.25	\$9,812.50	\$1.00	\$7,850.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lb	5,350	\$1.00	\$5,350.00	\$0.30	\$1,605.00	\$0.01	\$53.50	\$0.01	\$53.50	\$0.01	\$53.50
21	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	2,600	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,700.00	\$4.75	\$12,350.00	\$4.75	\$12,350.00	\$4.50	\$11,700.00
22	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	1,950	\$8.00	\$15,600.00	\$2.62	\$5,109.00	\$6.50	\$12,675.00	\$5.00	\$9,750.00	\$8.00	\$15,600.00
23	Class C Patches, Type I-IV, 8 Inch	Sq Yd	925	\$100.00	\$92,500.00	\$97.65	\$90,326.25	\$125.00	\$115,625.00	\$110.00	\$101,750.00	\$75.00	\$69,375.00
24	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6 Inch	Sq Yd	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$69.00	\$16,560.00	\$72.00	\$17,280.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	715	\$110.00	\$78,650.00	\$100.16	\$71,614.40	\$97.50	\$69,712.50	\$98.00	\$70,070.00	\$100.00	\$71,500.00
26	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50	Ton	805	\$110.00	\$88,550.00	\$103.18	\$83,059.90	\$99.25	\$79,896.25	\$101.00	\$81,305.00	\$110.00	\$88,550.00
27	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	1,590	\$1.00	\$1,590.00	\$0.52	\$826.80	\$1.00	\$1,590.00	\$0.01	\$15.90	\$1.05	\$1,669.50
28	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 3"	Sq Yd	1,500	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
29	Sodding	Sq Yd	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$8.40	\$12,600.00	\$19.50	\$29,250.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
30	Supplemental Watering	Unit	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.50	\$5,250.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$6.30	\$1,575.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.40	\$840.00	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.70	\$2,205.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$16.80	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
34	Polyurea Pavement Marking Type I - Line 4"	Foot	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$98.50	\$4,925.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,246.00	\$7,246.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$92,943.50	\$92,943.50
37	Metal Post	Foot	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.75	\$3,780.00	\$19.00	\$4,560.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
38	Sign Panel - Type 1	Sq Ft	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
39	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$189.00	\$5,670.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
40	Tree Root Pruning	Each	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$168.00	\$5,040.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
41	Critical Root Zone Protection	Sq Yd	150	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
42	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
43	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	265	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$15.75	\$4,173.75	\$27.00	\$7,155.00	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	\$12.50	\$3,312.50
44	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sq Yd	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
45	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	20	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$1,105,865.00		\$806,451.60		\$902,524.75		\$903,879.40		\$920,000.00	

*CORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT

				J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Davis Concrete Construction Company	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,450	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$20.00	\$29,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,500.00	\$10.00	\$14,500.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	10,000	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.70	\$17,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
3	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	Sq Yd	7,850	\$7.25	\$56,912.50	\$4.75	\$37,287.50	\$4.30	\$33,755.00	\$7.00	\$54,950.00
4	Inlet Filters	Each	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$15.00	\$510.00
5	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	20	\$785.00	\$15,700.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$785.00	\$15,700.00	\$785.00	\$15,700.00
6	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
7	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Closed Lid	Each	10	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Open Lid	Each	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
9	Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	10	\$5,550.00	\$55,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,985.00	\$69,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00
10	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	16	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00
11	Storm Sewers, Ductile Iron, Type 1 8"	Foot	450	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$155.00	\$69,750.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00
12	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	Each	10	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
13	Structure to be Removed	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
14	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	1,450	\$34.35	\$49,807.50	\$45.00	\$65,250.00	\$38.50	\$55,825.00	\$33.00	\$47,850.00
15	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	Sq Ft	10,000	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$8.50	\$85,000.00	\$8.60	\$86,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7 Inch	Sq Yd	250	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$111.00	\$27,750.00	\$92.00	\$23,000.00
17	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8 Inch	Sq Yd	15	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$196.00	\$2,940.00	\$102.00	\$1,530.00
18	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00
19	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	7,850	\$1.25	\$9,812.50	\$0.01	\$78.50	\$1.00	\$7,850.00	\$0.01	\$78.50
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lb	5,350	\$1.00	\$5,350.00	\$0.01	\$53.50	\$0.01	\$53.50	\$0.01	\$53.50
21	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	2,600	\$2.30	\$5,980.00	\$5.25	\$13,650.00	\$2.30	\$5,980.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00
22	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	1,950	\$7.00	\$13,650.00	\$5.50	\$10,725.00	\$11.50	\$22,425.00	\$15.00	\$29,250.00
23	Class C Patches, Type I-IV, 8 Inch	Sq Yd	925	\$80.00	\$74,000.00	\$85.00	\$78,625.00	\$106.25	\$98,281.25	\$125.00	\$115,625.00
24	Class D Patches, Type I-IV, 6 Inch	Sq Yd	240	\$85.00	\$20,400.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00
25	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50	Ton	715	\$125.00	\$89,375.00	\$125.00	\$89,375.00	\$100.00	\$71,500.00	\$115.00	\$82,225.00
26	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50	Ton	805	\$125.00	\$100,625.00	\$125.00	\$100,625.00	\$98.00	\$78,890.00	\$115.00	\$92,575.00
27	Protective Coat	Sq Yd	1,590	\$1.00	\$1,590.00	\$0.01	\$15.90	\$0.01	\$15.90	\$1.00	\$1,590.00
28	Topsoil Furnish & Place, 3"	Sq Yd	1,500	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
29	Sodding	Sq Yd	1,500	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.50	\$26,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00
30	Supplemental Watering	Unit	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	250	\$6.30	\$1,575.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	100	\$9.40	\$940.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	150	\$16.80	\$2,520.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
34	Polyurea Pavement Marking Type I - Line 4"	Foot	50	\$98.50	\$4,925.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)	L.S.	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
36	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
37	Metal Post	Foot	240	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.50	\$4,440.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
38	Sign Panel - Type 1	Sq Ft	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
39	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
40	Tree Root Pruning	Each	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
41	Critical Root Zone Protection	Sq Yd	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
42	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	200	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
43	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	265	\$16.50	\$4,372.50	\$30.00	\$7,950.00	\$15.50	\$4,107.50	\$21.00	\$5,565.00
44	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sq Yd	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
45	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$266.00	\$5,320.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$943,035.00		\$948,525.40		\$954,078.15		\$1,087,202.00	